ggr%mo DOC NUMBER 017

GOrNO spae.

Sede ¢ Stab.; 5.5.31 Km 39,4 n.42 — 15040 MIRABELLO MONF.TO (AL) [TALY
Tel. 0142.641300 - Fax 0142 641350 - Capitale Sociale € 500.000,00
R.EA.n.155174 della C.C.LA.A. di AL - Reg. Impr. ALO0507620029

Codice Fiscale 00507620029 - Partita IVA [T01345750065

Sito internet: http://'www tubigommatorino.com — ¢-mail: com@tubigemmatorino. it

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY MOCA
Tubi Gomma Torino S.p.A. hereby declares that: FH10A0-0250354A0A1
FH10A0-0700854A0A1
1. The following material: AGRAMILK SD/10 CODE / ITEM

IS ACCORDING TO

the following EC Community Legislation: and to the following italian Legislation:
Rule 1935/2004/EC
[ Rule 10/2011/EC DM 21/03/1973 and Subseguent
Rule 2023/2006/EC Amendments
2. The above mentioned hose is made using the following 3. The suitability for contact with foods of the above-
inner lining material: menttoned inner lining materials are shown in the
EPDM 60 BA FDA BfR rubber (material following Test Reports and/or Compliance Certificates:

symbol EPDM)

NITRO BIANCA FDA BIR/2 rubber (material [] TRn®573-B-{eng)/2016 — EPDM
symbol NBR) TR n° 613-(eng)/2017 — NBR

[] BUTILE rubber (material symbol BIIR) [J TR n°® 530-(eng)2017 — BIIR

[[] TL50FDA rubber (material symbol NR) ] TR n® 247-A(eng)/2018 - NR

[] Teflon tubing {material symbol FEP) [C] Decl. n° 001-(eng)2018 — NR

[ | High molecular weight polyethylene (material [[1 TR n® 624(eng)/2018 — FEP
symbol UHMWPE) [] ID n° DE 284 490 020- UHMWPE

4, In the above mentioned Test Report are indicated:

- the simulats used for the migration tests which make it possible to determine the suitability for contact with foodstuffs;
- the results of the migration tests specifying the conditions of use with any restrictions (temperatures, contact times,
substances and enviroments, efc.)

5. This declaration is prepared in accordance with 6. The industrial or commercial use of the material
Article 16 of the Rule 1935/2004/EC and is intended indicated in this declaration does not exclude the
for: verification of its compliance with current rules and its
GMS HADICE S.R.D COD. 0151090060 technological suitability for the purpose for which it's

intended.

7. This declaration is valid from date shown below and 8. This declaration is to be considered valid for the
will be replaced when substantial changes will occur material supplied to You and cannot be extended to the
in the production of the material capable of changing finished product obtained from:
certain essential requirements for compliance
purposes or, when the legisialive references - Further work carried out by You,
mentioned in this declaration will be amended and - Animproper use of the supplied product.

updated in order to request a new compliance check.

Mirabello Monferrato, Date 14/02/2024

Tubi Gomma Torino

CHjiara Bondino (Quality Manager)



